
#1 Women's 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CLEVELAND, KAYLA  8 UNIVERSITY CHRI 15.99 10

2 SAGE, COURTNEY JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 17.07 8

3 SMALLEY, SHELBY SR FIRST COAST CHRI 23.20 6

#2 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 VAN WIEREN, JAKE SR TRINITY CHRISTIA 18.06 10

2 WILLIAMS, NATE  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 19.53 8

3 JONES, ZAREK SR TRINITY CHRISTIA 20.18 6

4 ROBINSON, LUKE SO ST. JOHNS COUNT 21.03 4

5 JEAN-FRANCOIS, FELIPE 7 FIRST COAST CHRI 22.35 2

#3 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 YOUMANS, RHIANA SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 13.38   (NW) 5(1) 10

2 SAGE, KENDALL JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 13.39   (NW) 5(2) 8

3 PRESTON, JAIME  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 13.44   (NW) 5(3) 6

4 SMITH, ZARIA SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 13.80   (NW) 4(1) 4

5 BELL, CEECEE  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 14.14   (NW) 5(4) 2

6 GREEN, LARIEL  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 14.42   (NW) 4(2)

7 AGNEW, ALIYA  8 UNIVERSITY CHRI 14.70   (NW) 4(3)

8 MITCHEL, ASHANTI SO FIRST COAST CHRI 15.03   (NW) 3(1) 1

9 WILKERSON, HALEY JR FIRST COAST CHRI 15.13   (NW) 3(2)

10 HARRIS, JA'MYRA SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 15.21   (NW) 5(5)

11 NIMMONS, RE'NIY  6 BEACON OF HOPE 15.28   (NW) 1(1)

12 SMALLEY, SHELBY SR FIRST COAST CHRI 15.43   (NW) 3(3)

13 WULBERN, ANNA SO ST. JOHNS COUNT 15.45   (NW) 4(4)

14 GALMORE, JOURNI  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 15.46   (NW) 2(1)

15 HARRIS, AYA FR FIRST COAST CHRI 15.60   (NW) 3(4)

16 RICHARDSON, AMIAH  8 FLORIDA SCHOOL 16.01   (NW) 2(2)

17 WONPAT, GRACE  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 16.03   (NW) 3(5)

18 KALIS, KATRINA  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 16.05   (NW) 3(6)

19 ROBINSON, SARAH  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 16.10   (NW) 1(2)

20 MURRAY, MYIANIEII  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 16.24   (NW) 2(3)

21 QUINZY, DIONNI  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 17.05   (NW) 2(4)

22 WILLIAMS, OLIVIA  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 19.10   (NW) 2(5)

23 BRENNAN, ADIANNA SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 19.11   (NW) 2(6)

24 FERGUSON, AALIYAH JR FLORIDA SCHOOL 19.84   (NW) 4(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 NIMMONS, RE'NIY  6 BEACON OF HOPE 15.28

2 ROBINSON, SARAH  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 16.10

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
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#3 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 GALMORE, JOURNI  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 15.46

2 RICHARDSON, AMIAH  8 FLORIDA SCHOOL 16.01

3 MURRAY, MYIANIEII  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 16.24

4 QUINZY, DIONNI  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 17.05

5 WILLIAMS, OLIVIA  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 19.10

6 BRENNAN, ADIANNA SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 19.11

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MITCHEL, ASHANTI SO FIRST COAST CHRI 15.03

2 WILKERSON, HALEY JR FIRST COAST CHRI 15.13

3 SMALLEY, SHELBY SR FIRST COAST CHRI 15.43

4 HARRIS, AYA FR FIRST COAST CHRI 15.60

5 WONPAT, GRACE  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 16.03

6 KALIS, KATRINA  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 16.05

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, ZARIA SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 13.80

2 GREEN, LARIEL  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 14.42

3 AGNEW, ALIYA  8 UNIVERSITY CHRI 14.70

4 WULBERN, ANNA SO ST. JOHNS COUNT 15.45

5 FERGUSON, AALIYAH JR FLORIDA SCHOOL 19.84

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 YOUMANS, RHIANA SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 13.38

2 SAGE, KENDALL JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 13.39

3 PRESTON, JAIME  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 13.44

4 BELL, CEECEE  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 14.14

5 HARRIS, JA'MYRA SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 15.21

#4 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FERREIRA, CALEB JR CLAY HIGH SCHOO 11.68   (NW) 6(1) 10

2 WILLIAMS, JAHRON SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 11.95   (NW) 6(2) 8

3 MCNAIR, CHRISTIAN JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 12.03   (NW) 6(3) 6

4 ETIENNE, HANAN FR FIRST COAST CHRI 12.44   (NW) 5(1) 4

5 BOWEN, JORDAN JR STANTON PREP 12.45   (NW) 1(1) 2

6 GARABILES, JARED SR FIRST COAST CHRI 12.58   (NW) 5(2) 1

7 SMERECZYNSKY, JAVIN  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 12.63   (NW) 5(3)

8 GRACIN, JA'MON SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 12.68   (NW) 5(4)

9 MORELAND, AMIREY SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 12.70   (NW) 6(4)

10 LEWIS, JERAMY  9 ST. JOHNS COUNT 12.75   (NW) 4(1)

11 NEWSOME, RAISHAD SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 12.79   (NW) 5(5)

12 LUBIN, JASON  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 12.90   (NW) 2(1)

13 MACKENZIE, STUART JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 13.03   (NW) 4(2)

14 SADDIQUE, ABEL SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 13.08   (NW) 4(3)

15 JACKSON, ORLANDO 7 FIRST COAST CHRI 13.16   (NW) 4(4)

16 LITTLE, CONNOR  8 ST. JOHNS COUNT 13.47   (NW) 3(1)

17 JEAN-FRANCOIS, DANIEL 7 FIRST COAST CHRI 13.50   (NW) 3(2)

18 GOUIN, MICAH SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 13.51   (NW) 4(5)

19 FOSTER, RENTZ JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 13.60   (NW) 3(3)
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#4 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
20 GILLEY, DAH'KARI  7 UNIVERSITY CHRI 13.61   (NW) 4(6)

21 ROBINSON, JADEN  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 14.03   (NW) 5(6)

22 HUNT, GARRETT SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 14.30   (NW) 3(4)

23 MAINOR, ALEX  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 14.50   (NW) 2(2)

24 WEISS, ALEX  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 14.75   (NW) 2(3)

25 WILLIAMS, NEHEMIAH  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 14.88   (NW) 2(4)

26 ALEXANDER, JORDAN  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 15.53   (NW) 2(5)

27 ROSWAN, KOHL SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 15.89   (NW) 1(2)

28 STANFIELD, SEAN  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 16.95   (NW) 2(6)

29 JACKSON, TIMOTHY  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 17.11   (NW) 1(3)

30 ZAHLER, SEAN  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 18.96   (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWEN, JORDAN JR STANTON PREP 12.45

2 ROSWAN, KOHL SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 15.89

3 JACKSON, TIMOTHY  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 17.11

4 ZAHLER, SEAN  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 18.96

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 LUBIN, JASON  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 12.90

2 MAINOR, ALEX  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 14.50

3 WEISS, ALEX  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 14.75

4 WILLIAMS, NEHEMIAH  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 14.88

5 ALEXANDER, JORDAN  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 15.53

6 STANFIELD, SEAN  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 16.95

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 LITTLE, CONNOR  8 ST. JOHNS COUNT 13.47

2 JEAN-FRANCOIS, DANIEL 7 FIRST COAST CHRI 13.50

3 FOSTER, RENTZ JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 13.60

4 HUNT, GARRETT SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 14.30

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEWIS, JERAMY  9 ST. JOHNS COUNT 12.75

2 MACKENZIE, STUART JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 13.03

3 SADDIQUE, ABEL SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 13.08

4 JACKSON, ORLANDO 7 FIRST COAST CHRI 13.16

5 GOUIN, MICAH SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 13.51

6 GILLEY, DAH'KARI  7 UNIVERSITY CHRI 13.61

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 ETIENNE, HANAN FR FIRST COAST CHRI 12.44

2 GARABILES, JARED SR FIRST COAST CHRI 12.58

3 SMERECZYNSKY, JAVIN  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 12.63

4 GRACIN, JA'MON SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 12.68

5 NEWSOME, RAISHAD SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 12.79

6 ROBINSON, JADEN  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 14.03

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)
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#4 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 FERREIRA, CALEB JR CLAY HIGH SCHOO 11.68

2 WILLIAMS, JAHRON SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 11.95

3 MCNAIR, CHRISTIAN JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 12.03

4 MORELAND, AMIREY SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 12.70

#5 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WATFORD, LACI  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 5:17.85 10

2 CONDE, SOFIA  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 5:59.42 8

3 LOVELY, KRISTA  7 UNIVERSITY CHRI 6:51.34 6

4 BOUDREAU, RILEY JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 6:52.11 4

5 FUENTES, ISABEL  6 UNIVERSITY CHRI 7:30.90 2

6 DELOSSANTOS, CAROLINE  6 UNIVERSITY CHRI 8:07.59

#6 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STRATTON, MATTHEW  9 ST. JOHNS COUNT 4:40.10 2(1) 10

2 GONZALES, DAVID SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 5:08.38 2(2) 8

3 KAILES, JACOB SO ST. JOHNS COUNT 5:12.58 2(3) 6

4 CHAPMAN, GARRETT SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 5:20.92 2(4) 4

5 GUILLOU, MARCUS SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 5:39.44 2(5) 2

6 ABDELMALIK, GEORGE  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 5:41.83 2(6)

7 ALGHALI, PASHA  6 UNIVERSITY CHRI 5:53.47 2(7) 1

8 CHAPMAN, TYLER  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 5:58.44 2(8)

9 YATES, MATTHEW  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 5:58.86 1(1)

10 MARSHALL, MARCUS  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 6:00.21 1(2)

11 BROWN, LOGAN  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 6:05.99 1(3)

12 SCOTT, CONNER  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 6:13.44 1(4)

13 CAMERON, CONNOR SO BEACON OF HOPE 6:19.40 2(9)

14 CASSEN, DAREN  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 6:32.73 1(5)

15 OLEN, CALEB  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 6:39.17 1(6)

16 ENGELMAN, MICAH  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 6:53.57 1(7)

17 CRAMER, COLLIN  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 7:02.79 1(8)

18 OSULLIVAN, RYAN  8 ST. JOHNS COUNT 7:14.77 1(9)

19 IVEY, CARSON  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 7:21.30 1(10)

20 MARSHALL, ANTONIO 6 UNIVERSITY CHRI 7:31.89 1(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 YATES, MATTHEW  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 5:58.86

2 MARSHALL, MARCUS  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 6:00.21

3 BROWN, LOGAN  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 6:05.99

4 SCOTT, CONNER  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 6:13.44

5 CASSEN, DAREN  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 6:32.73

6 OLEN, CALEB  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 6:39.17

7 ENGELMAN, MICAH  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 6:53.57
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#6 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 CRAMER, COLLIN  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 7:02.79

9 OSULLIVAN, RYAN  8 ST. JOHNS COUNT 7:14.77

10 IVEY, CARSON  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 7:21.30

11 MARSHALL, ANTONIO 6 UNIVERSITY CHRI 7:31.89

Section 2 of 2

1 STRATTON, MATTHEW  9 ST. JOHNS COUNT 4:40.10

2 GONZALES, DAVID SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 5:08.38

3 KAILES, JACOB SO ST. JOHNS COUNT 5:12.58

4 CHAPMAN, GARRETT SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 5:20.92

5 GUILLOU, MARCUS SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 5:39.44

6 ABDELMALIK, GEORGE  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 5:41.83

7 ALGHALI, PASHA  6 UNIVERSITY CHRI 5:53.47

8 CHAPMAN, TYLER  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 5:58.44

9 CAMERON, CONNOR SO BEACON OF HOPE 6:19.40

#7 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CLEVELAND, ALEXANDRA JR UNIVERSITY CHRI 1:00.34 3(1) 10

2 PRESTON, JAIME  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:04.73 3(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, AVA  8 ST. JOHNS COUNT 1:05.80 3(3) 6

4 GIST, JALIN JR UNIVERSITY CHRI 1:11.25 3(4) 4

5 TAYLOR, HOPE  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:13.19 2(1) 2

6 TRIGG, HALEY SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 1:13.99 3(5) 1

7 WILLIAMS, OLIVIA  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:15.72 1(1)

8 PAINTER, CORDELIA  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 1:17.79 2(2)

9 WILSON, ZOE SR FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:18.96 3(6)

10 QUINZY, DIONNI  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:19.02 1(2)

11 AL-AWADY, NADIA  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 1:19.41 2(3)

12 MURRAY, MYIANIEII  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:22.90 2(4)

13 HARRIS, AYA FR FIRST COAST CHRI 1:24.64 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 WILLIAMS, OLIVIA  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:15.72

2 QUINZY, DIONNI  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:19.02

3 HARRIS, AYA FR FIRST COAST CHRI 1:24.64

Section 2 of 3

1 TAYLOR, HOPE  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:13.19

2 PAINTER, CORDELIA  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 1:17.79

3 AL-AWADY, NADIA  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 1:19.41

4 MURRAY, MYIANIEII  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:22.90

Section 3 of 3

1 CLEVELAND, ALEXANDRA JR UNIVERSITY CHRI 1:00.34

2 PRESTON, JAIME  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:04.73

3 JOHNSON, AVA  8 ST. JOHNS COUNT 1:05.80

4 GIST, JALIN JR UNIVERSITY CHRI 1:11.25
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#7 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 TRIGG, HALEY SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 1:13.99

6 WILSON, ZOE SR FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:18.96

#8 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, NICHOLI SR STANTON PREP 51.37 6(1) 10

2 ISLEY, JETT SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 51.91 6(2) 8

3 ETIENNE, HANAN FR FIRST COAST CHRI 57.33 4(1) 6

4 BIALICK, SETH  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 58.22 5(1) 4

5 AMDE, THEODROS JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 58.49 5(2) 2

6 MERCED, LUIS  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 58.62 5(3) 1

7 LUBIN, JASON  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:00.50 3(1)

8 GRAY, OREL  8 UNIVERSITY CHRI 1:00.53 5(4)

9 SMERECZYNSKY, JAVIN  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:00.77 6(3)

10 NORTON, RONYE  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:01.07 4(2)

11 JOSEPH, JACOB SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:01.54 4(3)

12 PETERKIN, DAVION JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:02.27 4(4)

13 KIZER, EMMANUEL SO STANTON PREP 1:02.83 3(2)

14 BLACK, DANTE SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 1:03.04 4(5)

15 LUXENBERG, JOSEPH JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:03.06 5(5)

16 PANDO, CHRISTIAN  9 STANTON PREP 1:03.68 1(1)

17 WEISS, ALEX  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 1:09.27 3(3)

18 JIANG, MICHAEL  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 1:09.79 3(4)

19 NGUYEN, JASON  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:10.82 1(2)

20 MURRAY, DANNY 8 FIRST COAST CHRI 1:11.02 2(1)

21 MASON, JONATHAN SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:12.63 3(5)

22 WRIGHT, STEVEN 8 FIRST COAST CHRI 1:14.11 2(2)

23 WRIGHT, EIDEN 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 1:25.70 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 PANDO, CHRISTIAN  9 STANTON PREP 1:03.68

2 NGUYEN, JASON  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:10.82

Section 2 of 6

1 MURRAY, DANNY 8 FIRST COAST CHRI 1:11.02

2 WRIGHT, STEVEN 8 FIRST COAST CHRI 1:14.11

3 WRIGHT, EIDEN 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 1:25.70

Section 3 of 6

1 LUBIN, JASON  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:00.50

2 KIZER, EMMANUEL SO STANTON PREP 1:02.83

3 WEISS, ALEX  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 1:09.27

4 JIANG, MICHAEL  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 1:09.79

5 MASON, JONATHAN SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:12.63

Section 4 of 6

1 ETIENNE, HANAN FR FIRST COAST CHRI 57.33

2 NORTON, RONYE  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:01.07
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#8 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 JOSEPH, JACOB SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:01.54

4 PETERKIN, DAVION JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:02.27

5 BLACK, DANTE SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 1:03.04

Section 5 of 6

1 BIALICK, SETH  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 58.22

2 AMDE, THEODROS JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 58.49

3 MERCED, LUIS  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 58.62

4 GRAY, OREL  8 UNIVERSITY CHRI 1:00.53

5 LUXENBERG, JOSEPH JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 1:03.06

Section 6 of 6

1 BROWN, NICHOLI SR STANTON PREP 51.37

2 ISLEY, JETT SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 51.91

3 SMERECZYNSKY, JAVIN  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 1:00.77

#9 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SAGE, COURTNEY JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 45.45 10

#10 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 VAN WIEREN, JAKE SR TRINITY CHRISTIA 43.63 10

2 JONES, ZAREK SR TRINITY CHRISTIA 48.33 8

3 ROBINSON, LUKE SO ST. JOHNS COUNT 49.37 6

4 WILLIAMS, NATE  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 50.55 4

#11 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WATFORD, LACI  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 2:24.70 10

2 MOODY, JULIET  8 ST. JOHNS COUNT 2:33.74 8

3 VANWIEREN, FAITH  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:38.33 6

4 BAWROSKI, MEGAN  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:39.41 4

5 GUGIA, ROGELA  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:54.03 2

6 GEORGE, TIFFANY JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 3:00.20

7 TRIGG, HALEY SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 3:13.75 1

8 LOVELY, KRISTA  7 UNIVERSITY CHRI 3:13.98

9 BARKLEY, ANGEL 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 3:35.13

10 ALLS, TRA'MAYAH 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 3:44.14

11 GIST, JALIN JR UNIVERSITY CHRI 3:51.72

12 SMOOT, MADISSYN 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 4:07.18

13 PARSON, CAROLINA  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 4:25.10

#12 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STRATTON, MATTHEW  9 ST. JOHNS COUNT 2:08.92 2(1) 10

2 PARSON, MICHAEL JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:11.87 2(2) 8

3 SCOTT, WESLEY SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:14.58 2(3) 6

4 GONZALES, DAVID SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 2:16.04 2(4) 4
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#12 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 JUDD, CURTIS JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:16.43 2(5) 2

6 JUDD, COLBY JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:17.10 2(6)

7 KAILES, JACOB SO ST. JOHNS COUNT 2:24.35 2(7) 1

8 WHITE, MANASSEH  9 STANTON PREP 2:36.82 1(1)

9 LUBIN, JASON  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 2:42.18 1(2)

10 ABDELMALIK, GEORGE  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 2:42.71 1(3)

11 BROWN, CALEB  6 UNIVERSITY CHRI 2:43.30 1(4)

12 GUILLOU, MARCUS SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 2:43.47 2(8)

13 CAMERON, CONNOR SO BEACON OF HOPE 2:45.86 1(5)

14 JOSEPH, JACOB SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 2:46.43 2(9)

15 DEADMAN, BRUCE SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:46.99 2(10)

16 CHAPMAN, TYLER  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:47.08 2(11)

17 MARSHALL, MARCUS  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 2:50.36 2(12)

18 SCOTT, CONNER  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:55.69 1(6)

19 BUTLER, STEVEN JR FIRST COAST CHRI 2:56.48 1(7)

20 ENGELMAN, MICAH  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 3:06.80 1(8)

21 CASSEN, DAREN  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 3:07.99 1(9)

22 LEWIS, JOSHUA  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 3:12.76 1(10)

23 REEVES, G'MARI 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 3:21.93 1(11)

24 HENDON, THERON 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 3:32.96 1(12)

25 MURRAY, ANDREW 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 3:39.82 1(13)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WHITE, MANASSEH  9 STANTON PREP 2:36.82

2 LUBIN, JASON  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 2:42.18

3 ABDELMALIK, GEORGE  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 2:42.71

4 BROWN, CALEB  6 UNIVERSITY CHRI 2:43.30

5 CAMERON, CONNOR SO BEACON OF HOPE 2:45.86

6 SCOTT, CONNER  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:55.69

7 BUTLER, STEVEN JR FIRST COAST CHRI 2:56.48

8 ENGELMAN, MICAH  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 3:06.80

9 CASSEN, DAREN  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 3:07.99

10 LEWIS, JOSHUA  6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 3:12.76

11 REEVES, G'MARI 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 3:21.93

12 HENDON, THERON 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 3:32.96

13 MURRAY, ANDREW 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 3:39.82

Section 2 of 2

1 STRATTON, MATTHEW  9 ST. JOHNS COUNT 2:08.92

2 PARSON, MICHAEL JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:11.87

3 SCOTT, WESLEY SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:14.58

4 GONZALES, DAVID SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 2:16.04

5 JUDD, CURTIS JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:16.43

6 JUDD, COLBY JR TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:17.10

7 KAILES, JACOB SO ST. JOHNS COUNT 2:24.35
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#12 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 GUILLOU, MARCUS SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 2:43.47

9 JOSEPH, JACOB SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 2:46.43

10 DEADMAN, BRUCE SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:46.99

11 CHAPMAN, TYLER  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 2:47.08

12 MARSHALL, MARCUS  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 2:50.36

#13 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CLEVELAND, KAYLA  8 UNIVERSITY CHRI 26.96   (NW) 5(1) 10

2 YOUMANS, RHIANA SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 27.26   (NW) 5(2) 8

3 CLEVELAND, ALEXANDRA JR UNIVERSITY CHRI 27.58   (NW) 5(3) 6

4 PRESTON, JAIME  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 27.70   (NW) 4(1) 4

5 SAGE, KENDALL JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 28.05   (NW) 5(4) 2

6 NOEL, JORDAN SR STANTON PREP 28.38   (NW) 5(5) 1

7 SMITH, ZARIA SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 28.64   (NW) 1(1)

8 BELL, CEECEE  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 29.05   (NW) 4(2)

9 AGNEW, ALIYA  8 UNIVERSITY CHRI 32.00   (NW) 4(3)

10 JACKSON, AIYANA  9 STANTON PREP 32.03   (NW) 1(2)

11 GALMORE, JOURNI  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 32.05   (NW) 3(1)

12 MITCHEL, ASHANTI SO FIRST COAST CHRI 32.71   (NW) 2(1)

13 NIMMONS, RE'NIY  6 BEACON OF HOPE 32.73   (NW) 3(2)

14 BARKLEY, ANGEL 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 33.62   (NW) 3(3)

15 KALIS, KATRINA  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 34.34   (NW) 3(4)

16 MURRAY, MYIANIEII  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 34.44   (NW) 3(5)

17 PAINTER, CORDELIA  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 34.70   (NW) 2(2)

18 RICHARDSON, AMIAH  8 FLORIDA SCHOOL 34.82   (NW) 3(6)

19 MAKAR, MILLICENT  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 35.59   (NW) 4(4)

20 JACKSON, CHARLI 7 FIRST COAST CHRI 36.68   (NW) 1(3)

21 QUINZY, DIONNI  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 38.40   (NW) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, ZARIA SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 28.64

2 JACKSON, AIYANA  9 STANTON PREP 32.03

3 JACKSON, CHARLI 7 FIRST COAST CHRI 36.68

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MITCHEL, ASHANTI SO FIRST COAST CHRI 32.71

2 PAINTER, CORDELIA  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 34.70

3 QUINZY, DIONNI  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 38.40

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 GALMORE, JOURNI  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 32.05

2 NIMMONS, RE'NIY  6 BEACON OF HOPE 32.73

3 BARKLEY, ANGEL 6 FIRST COAST CHRI 33.62

4 KALIS, KATRINA  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 34.34

5 MURRAY, MYIANIEII  6 FLORIDA SCHOOL 34.44

6 RICHARDSON, AMIAH  8 FLORIDA SCHOOL 34.82
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#13 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PRESTON, JAIME  8 TRINITY CHRISTIA 27.70

2 BELL, CEECEE  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 29.05

3 AGNEW, ALIYA  8 UNIVERSITY CHRI 32.00

4 MAKAR, MILLICENT  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 35.59

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 CLEVELAND, KAYLA  8 UNIVERSITY CHRI 26.96

2 YOUMANS, RHIANA SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 27.26

3 CLEVELAND, ALEXANDRA JR UNIVERSITY CHRI 27.58

4 SAGE, KENDALL JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 28.05

5 NOEL, JORDAN SR STANTON PREP 28.38

#14 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ISLEY, JETT SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 23.66   (NW) 7(1) 10

2 FERREIRA, CALEB JR CLAY HIGH SCHOO 23.76   (NW) 6(1) 8

3 HUNTER, HENRY SO STANTON PREP 25.78   (NW) 5(1) 6

4 MORELAND, AMIREY SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 25.84   (NW) 6(2) 4

5 SMERECZYNSKY, JAVIN  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 25.98   (NW) 6(3) 2

6 NEWSOME, RAISHAD SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 26.42   (NW) 1(1) 1

7 LEWIS, JERAMY  9 ST. JOHNS COUNT 26.48   (NW) 4(1)

8 FOSTER, RENTZ JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 26.71   (NW) 4(2)

9 JOUHAUD, SEBASTIEN SR STANTON PREP 26.82   (NW) 5(2)

10 KASSNER, DALTON FR FIRST COAST CHRI 27.29   (NW) 4(3)

11 SADDIQUE, ABEL SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 27.50   (NW) 3(1)

12 JACKSON, ORLANDO 7 FIRST COAST CHRI 27.52   (NW) 5(3)

13 LITTLE, CONNOR  8 ST. JOHNS COUNT 27.71   (NW) 4(4)

14 GILLEY, DAH'KARI  7 UNIVERSITY CHRI 27.97   (NW) 2(1)

15 BLACK, DANTE SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 28.18   (NW) 4(5)

16 GOUIN, MICAH SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 28.83   (NW) 4(6)

17 SUTPHEN, JOSEPH  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 29.20   (NW) 3(2)

18 GARCIA, ISAIAH FR FIRST COAST CHRI 29.34   (NW) 2(2)

19 ROBINSON, JADEN  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 29.44   (NW) 2(3)

20 JOSEPH, JACOB SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 29.75   (NW) 5(4)

21 MURRAY, DANNY 8 FIRST COAST CHRI 30.30   (NW) 3(3)

22 MOORE, QUENTON 6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 30.30   (NW) 1(2)

23 WILLIAMS, NEHEMIAH  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 30.46   (NW) 2(4)

24 MAINOR, ALEX  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 31.32   (NW) 3(4)

25 ALEXANDER, JORDAN  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 32.38   (NW) 2(5)

26 LOWTHERS, BRAEDEN  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 32.39   (NW) 2(6)

27 JACKSON, TIMOTHY  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 34.47   (NW) 1(3)

28 STANFIELD, SEAN  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 37.47   (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 NEWSOME, RAISHAD SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 26.42
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#14 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 MOORE, QUENTON 6 ST. JOHNS COUNT 30.30

3 JACKSON, TIMOTHY  7 ST. JOHNS COUNT 34.47

4 STANFIELD, SEAN  7 FLORIDA SCHOOL 37.47

Section 2 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 GILLEY, DAH'KARI  7 UNIVERSITY CHRI 27.97

2 GARCIA, ISAIAH FR FIRST COAST CHRI 29.34

3 ROBINSON, JADEN  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 29.44

4 WILLIAMS, NEHEMIAH  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 30.46

5 ALEXANDER, JORDAN  6 TRINITY CHRISTIA 32.38

6 LOWTHERS, BRAEDEN  9 UNIVERSITY CHRI 32.39

Section 3 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 SADDIQUE, ABEL SO TRINITY CHRISTIA 27.50

2 SUTPHEN, JOSEPH  9 TRINITY CHRISTIA 29.20

3 MURRAY, DANNY 8 FIRST COAST CHRI 30.30

4 MAINOR, ALEX  7 TRINITY CHRISTIA 31.32

Section 4 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEWIS, JERAMY  9 ST. JOHNS COUNT 26.48

2 FOSTER, RENTZ JR ST. JOHNS COUNT 26.71

3 KASSNER, DALTON FR FIRST COAST CHRI 27.29

4 LITTLE, CONNOR  8 ST. JOHNS COUNT 27.71

5 BLACK, DANTE SO UNIVERSITY CHRI 28.18

6 GOUIN, MICAH SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 28.83

Section 5 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 HUNTER, HENRY SO STANTON PREP 25.78

2 JOUHAUD, SEBASTIEN SR STANTON PREP 26.82

3 JACKSON, ORLANDO 7 FIRST COAST CHRI 27.52

4 JOSEPH, JACOB SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 29.75

Section 6 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 FERREIRA, CALEB JR CLAY HIGH SCHOO 23.76

2 MORELAND, AMIREY SO FLORIDA SCHOOL 25.84

3 SMERECZYNSKY, JAVIN  9 FLORIDA SCHOOL 25.98

Section 7 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 ISLEY, JETT SR ST. JOHNS COUNT 23.66

#15 Throwers 4x100M Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 FLORIDA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BL (A) 1:12.83 10

1) FERGUSON, AALIYAH JR 2) BRENNAN, ADIANNA SO

3) HYATT, VERONICA JR 4) RICHARDSON, AMIAH  8

#16 Throwers 4x100M Relay Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 FLORIDA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BL (A) 57.57 10

1) HUNT, GARRETT SO 2) TELLEZ BAXCAJAY, LEONARDO  8

3) VELEZ, MAX SO 4) LOPEZ MARTINEZ, LUIS  9
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#16 Throwers 4x100M Relay Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 ST. JOHNS COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL (A) 58.68 8

1) CORREIA, ASHTON SR 2) JACOB, CIAN SR

3) MOSBORG, ALEX SR 4) NOWICKI, JOHN SO

#17 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. JOHNS COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL (A) 4:22.70 10

1) JOHNSON, AVA  8 2) MOODY, JULIET  8

3) SAGE, COURTNEY JR 4) SAGE, KENDALL JR

2 UNIVERSITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL (A) 4:24.20 8

1) SMITH, ZARIA SO 2) CLEVELAND, KAYLA  8

3) YOUMANS, RHIANA SO 4) CLEVELAND, ALEXANDRA JR

3 STANTON PREP (A) 5:12.71 6

1) JOUHAUD, EMILIE SO 2) HUNTER, SHEYENA JR

3) TA'MYIA, WILLIAMS  9 4) RICHMOND, ALEXANDRA  9

4 ST. JOHNS COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL (B) 5:19.64

1) WONPAT, GRACE  6 2) WULBERN, ANNA SO

3) MAKAR, MILLICENT  7 4) ROBINSON, SARAH  7

#18 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 TRINITY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY (JACKS (A) 3:48.04 10

1) JONES, ZAREK SR 2) LUXENBERG, JOSEPH JR

3) BIALICK, SETH  8 4) VAN WIEREN, JAKE SR

2 STANTON PREP (A) 3:55.19 8

1) BROWN, NICHOLI SR 2) HUNTER, HENRY SO

3) MITCHELL, JAYLON SO 4) BOWEN, JORDAN JR

3 ST. JOHNS COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL (A) 4:11.03 6

1) MACKENZIE, STUART JR 2) HOPKINS, SAMUEL  8

3) LITTLE, CONNOR  8 4) MACKENZIE, CAMERON  9

4 FLORIDA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BL (A) 4:16.55 4

1) JOSEPH, JACOB SO 2) MERCED, LUIS  9

3) SMERECZYNSKY, JAVIN  9 4) MORELAND, AMIREY SO

5 FIRST COAST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL (A) 4:24.19 2

1) JACKSON, ORLANDO 7 2) JEAN-FRANCOIS, FELIPE 7

3) GARABILES, JARED SR 4) ETIENNE, HANAN FR

#19 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 Pts
1 JONES, ZAREK SR TRINITY CH 1.62m 5' 33 /4 O XO O XXX 10

2 MACKENZIE, CAMERON  9 ST. JOHNS C 1.62m 5' 33 /4 O O XXO XXX 8

3 SCOTT, WESLEY SO TRINITY CH 1.57m 5' 13 /4 XO XXO XXX 6

4 NEWSOME, RAISHAD SO UNIVERSITY 1.52m 4' 113 /4 O XXX 4
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#19 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 Pts
5 DUGAN, ZION  9 ST. JOHNS C 1.52m 4' 113 /4 XXO XXX 2

#20 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ETIENNE, HANAN FR FIRST COAS 5.61m 18' 5"   (NW) 5.33 5.41 5.61 10

2 BOWEN, JORDAN JR STANTON P 5.22m 17' 11 /2   (NW) PASS 4.78 5.22 8

3 GARABILES, JARED SR FIRST COAS 5.16m 16' 111 /4   (NW) 4.75 5.16 PASS 6

4 MERCED, LUIS  9 FLORIDA SC 5.11m 16' 91 /4   (NW) 4.88 5.11 PASS 4

5 MORELAND, AMIREY SO FLORIDA SC 4.90m 16' 1"   (NW) 4.46 PASS 4.90 2

6 FOSTER, RENTZ JR ST. JOHNS C 4.77m 15' 73 /4   (NW) 4.59 PASS 4.77 1

7 JACKSON, ORLANDO 7 FIRST COAS 4.72m 15' 6"   (NW) 4.72 PASS PASS

8 HUNTER, HENRY SO STANTON P 4.66m 15' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.66 FOUL

9 KASSNER, DALTON FR FIRST COAS 4.49m 14' 83 /4   (NW) 4.24 4.49 PASS

10 LITTLE, CONNOR  8 ST. JOHNS C 4.44m 14' 7"   (NW) 4.44 PASS PASS

11 SUTPHEN, JOSEPH  9 TRINITY CH 4.34m 14' 3"   (NW) 4.19 4.23 4.34

12 JOUHAUD, SEBASTIEN SR STANTON P 4.31m 14' 13 /4   (NW) 4.27 4.31 PASS

13 GUILLOU, MARCUS SO FLORIDA SC 4.26m 13' 113 /4   (NW) 4.26 PASS PASS

14 WILLIAMS, JAHRON SO TRINITY CH 4.02m 13' 21 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 4.02

15 DUGAN, ZION  9 ST. JOHNS C 3.79m 12' 51 /4   (NW) 3.68 PASS 3.79

#21 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SAGE, KENDALL JR ST. JOHNS C 5.00m 16' 5"   (NW) 5.00 PASS PASS 10

2 NOEL, JORDAN SR STANTON P 4.56m 14' 111 /2   (NW) 4.00 4.25 4.56 8

3 MITCHEL, ASHANTI SO FIRST COAS 3.70m 12' 13 /4   (NW) 3.59 3.70 PASS 6

4 NORENBERG, OLIVIA STANTON P 3.68m 12' 1"   (NW) 3.42 3.68 PASS 4

5 RUSSELL, KATIE STANTON P 3.60m 11' 93 /4   (NW) 3.35 3.60 3.55 2

6 GREGSON, KELSEY  6 ST. JOHNS C 3.41m 11' 21 /4   (NW) 3.23 3.31 3.41 1

7 HARRIS, JA'MYRA SO FLORIDA SC 3.26m 10' 81 /2   (NW) 3.18 PASS 3.26

8 AL-AWADY, NADIA  6 ST. JOHNS C 2.96m 9' 81 /2   (NW) 2.31 2.96 FOUL

#22 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WILLIAMS, JAHRON SO TRINITY CH 11.89m 39' 01 /4   (NW) 11.18 11.32 11.89 10

2 PETERKIN, DAVION JR TRINITY CH 9.29m 30' 53 /4   (NW) 9.29 FOUL FOUL 8

3 SUTPHEN, JOSEPH  9 TRINITY CH 9.13m 29' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 8.99 9.13 6

#23 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GREEN, LARIEL  9 UNIVERSITY 8.55m 28' 03 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 8.55 10

2 HARRIS, JA'MYRA SO FLORIDA SC 8.11m 26' 71 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 8.11 8

#24 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LUXENBERG, JOSHUA JR TRINITY CH 38.57m 126' 6" 36.86 38.57 FOUL 3(1) 10

2 HEATON, BREVAN SR STANTON P 37.67m 123' 7" 35.40 FOUL 37.67 3(2) 8
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#24 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
3 WHITTLESEY, WILLIAM SR TRINITY CH 35.35m 116' 0" FOUL 30.52 35.35 3(3) 6

4 WARREN, COLTON JR TRINITY CH 30.97m 101' 7" FOUL 30.97 FOUL 3(4) 4

5 MOSBORG, ALEX SR ST. JOHNS C 27.33m 89' 8" 27.17 27.33 27.16 3(5) 2

6 ISRAEL, AYDEN 8 STANTON P 24.79m 81' 4" 22.83 PASS 24.79 1(1) 1

7 HUNT, GARRETT SO FLORIDA SC 24.37m 79' 11" 24.37 PASS FOUL 3(6)

8 NOWICKI, JOHN SO ST. JOHNS C 23.71m 77' 9" 20.11 23.19 23.71 1(2)

9 THOMPSON, TYLER JR TRINITY CH 23.15m 75' 11" 23.15 PASS 22.91 2(1)

10 SMITH, WYATT SR ST. JOHNS C 22.31m 73' 2" FOUL FOUL 22.31 3(7)

11 CORREIA, ASHTON SR ST. JOHNS C 22.22m 72' 11" FOUL 18.50 22.22 2(2)

12 TELLEZ BAXCAJAY, LEONARD  8 FLORIDA SC 21.70m 71' 2" 21.70 PASS PASS 2(3)

13 LOPEZ MARTINEZ, LUIS  9 FLORIDA SC 21.56m 70' 9" FOUL 21.56 FOUL 2(4)

14 BIELIK, LIAM JR ST. JOHNS C 21.42m 70' 3" 18.67 19.36 21.42 2(5)

15 HERNANDEZ, JACK SO STANTON P 20.54m 67' 5" 14.34 20.54 PASS 1(3)

16 MYLREA, AARON SR ST. JOHNS C 19.47m 63' 10" 19.47 FOUL PASS 2(6)

17 VELEZ, MAX SO FLORIDA SC 18.24m 59' 10" 17.68 18.24 FOUL 2(7)

18 BARTLEY, CHANDLER SR TRINITY CH 17.21m 56' 5" FOUL 17.21 FOUL 2(8)

19 BUTLER, STEVEN JR FIRST COAS 15.75m 51' 8" 15.75 1(4)

20 GUGIA, ROY  6 TRINITY CH 15.55m 51' 0" 13.09 15.55 1(5)

21 ROSWAN, KOHL SO UNIVERSITY 15.54m 51' 0" 13.81 15.54 1(6)

22 GEORGE, MICAH  7 TRINITY CH 15.40m 50' 6" FOUL 15.40 1(7)

23 STANFIELD, SEAN  7 FLORIDA SC 15.34m 50' 4" 14.48 15.34 1(8)

24 GILMAN, HORATIO  9 STANTON P 13.72m 45' 0" FOUL 13.72 PASS 2(9)

25 HENDON, THERON 6 FIRST COAS 13.60m 44' 7" FOUL 13.60 1(9)

26 MURRAY, ANDREW 6 FIRST COAS 11.66m 38' 3" 9.90 11.66 1(10)

27 REEVES, G'MARI 6 FIRST COAS 11.39m 37' 4" FOUL 11.39 FOUL 1(11)

JACOB, CIAN SR ST. JOHNS C NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 ISRAEL, AYDEN 8 STANTON P 24.79m 81' 4" 22.83 PASS 24.79

2 NOWICKI, JOHN SO ST. JOHNS C 23.71m 77' 9" 20.11 23.19 23.71

3 HERNANDEZ, JACK SO STANTON P 20.54m 67' 5" 14.34 20.54 PASS

4 BUTLER, STEVEN JR FIRST COAS 15.75m 51' 8" 15.75

5 GUGIA, ROY  6 TRINITY CH 15.55m 51' 0" 13.09 15.55

6 ROSWAN, KOHL SO UNIVERSITY 15.54m 51' 0" 13.81 15.54

7 GEORGE, MICAH  7 TRINITY CH 15.40m 50' 6" FOUL 15.40

8 STANFIELD, SEAN  7 FLORIDA SC 15.34m 50' 4" 14.48 15.34

9 HENDON, THERON 6 FIRST COAS 13.60m 44' 7" FOUL 13.60

10 MURRAY, ANDREW 6 FIRST COAS 11.66m 38' 3" 9.90 11.66

11 REEVES, G'MARI 6 FIRST COAS 11.39m 37' 4" FOUL 11.39 FOUL

Flight 2 of 3

1 THOMPSON, TYLER JR TRINITY CH 23.15m 75' 11" 23.15 PASS 22.91

2 CORREIA, ASHTON SR ST. JOHNS C 22.22m 72' 11" FOUL 18.50 22.22

3 TELLEZ BAXCAJAY, LEONARD  8 FLORIDA SC 21.70m 71' 2" 21.70 PASS PASS

4 LOPEZ MARTINEZ, LUIS  9 FLORIDA SC 21.56m 70' 9" FOUL 21.56 FOUL
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#24 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 BIELIK, LIAM JR ST. JOHNS C 21.42m 70' 3" 18.67 19.36 21.42

6 MYLREA, AARON SR ST. JOHNS C 19.47m 63' 10" 19.47 FOUL PASS

7 VELEZ, MAX SO FLORIDA SC 18.24m 59' 10" 17.68 18.24 FOUL

8 BARTLEY, CHANDLER SR TRINITY CH 17.21m 56' 5" FOUL 17.21 FOUL

9 GILMAN, HORATIO  9 STANTON P 13.72m 45' 0" FOUL 13.72 PASS

Flight 3 of 3

1 LUXENBERG, JOSHUA JR TRINITY CH 38.57m 126' 6" 36.86 38.57 FOUL

2 HEATON, BREVAN SR STANTON P 37.67m 123' 7" 35.40 FOUL 37.67

3 WHITTLESEY, WILLIAM SR TRINITY CH 35.35m 116' 0" FOUL 30.52 35.35

4 WARREN, COLTON JR TRINITY CH 30.97m 101' 7" FOUL 30.97 FOUL

5 MOSBORG, ALEX SR ST. JOHNS C 27.33m 89' 8" 27.17 27.33 27.16

6 HUNT, GARRETT SO FLORIDA SC 24.37m 79' 11" 24.37 PASS FOUL

7 SMITH, WYATT SR ST. JOHNS C 22.31m 73' 2" FOUL FOUL 22.31

JACOB, CIAN SR ST. JOHNS C NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#25 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HUEY, SAMANTHA JR TRINITY CH 24.76m 81' 3" 23.85 24.76 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 BAXTER, BROOKLYN  9 STANTON P 20.15m 66' 1" 20.15 PASS FOUL 2(2) 8

3 LOUGHHEAD, KAITLIN JR UNIVERSITY 19.68m 64' 7" FOUL 16.89 19.68 1(1) 6

4 ANDRAWIS, JULIA SO ST. JOHNS C 16.44m 53' 11" 12.42 16.44 PASS 2(3) 4

5 ALLS, TRA'MAYAH 6 FIRST COAS 16.28m 53' 5" 13.87 16.28 FOUL 1(2) 2

6 MARQUES, STEPHANIE  9 STANTON P 14.33m 47' 0" 14.33 PASS PASS 1(3) 1

7 FERGUSON, AALIYAH JR FLORIDA SC 13.62m 44' 8" 13.02 13.62 PASS 2(4)

8 RODRIGUEZ, KYLIE JR ST. JOHNS C 9.78m 32' 1" 9.16 9.71 9.78 2(5)

9 BRENNAN, ADIANNA SO FLORIDA SC 9.30m 30' 6" 9.30 PASS PASS 2(6)

10 WILLIAMS, NASUA JR ST. JOHNS C 7.62m 25' 0" 6.53 6.61 7.62 1(4)

BURNSIDE, KALEY SO ST. JOHNS C NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 LOUGHHEAD, KAITLIN JR UNIVERSITY 19.68m 64' 7" FOUL 16.89 19.68

2 ALLS, TRA'MAYAH 6 FIRST COAS 16.28m 53' 5" 13.87 16.28 FOUL

3 MARQUES, STEPHANIE  9 STANTON P 14.33m 47' 0" 14.33 PASS PASS

4 WILLIAMS, NASUA JR ST. JOHNS C 7.62m 25' 0" 6.53 6.61 7.62

Flight 2 of 2

1 HUEY, SAMANTHA JR TRINITY CH 24.76m 81' 3" 23.85 24.76 FOUL

2 BAXTER, BROOKLYN  9 STANTON P 20.15m 66' 1" 20.15 PASS FOUL

3 ANDRAWIS, JULIA SO ST. JOHNS C 16.44m 53' 11" 12.42 16.44 PASS

4 FERGUSON, AALIYAH JR FLORIDA SC 13.62m 44' 8" 13.02 13.62 PASS

5 RODRIGUEZ, KYLIE JR ST. JOHNS C 9.78m 32' 1" 9.16 9.71 9.78

6 BRENNAN, ADIANNA SO FLORIDA SC 9.30m 30' 6" 9.30 PASS PASS

BURNSIDE, KALEY SO ST. JOHNS C NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Trinity Christian Academy (Jacks TEMP 156

2 St. Johns Country Day School STJC 94

3 Stanton Prep STAN 43

4 First Coast Christian School FCCH 31

5 Florida School for the Deaf & Bl FDAB 29

6 Clay High School CLAY 18

7 University Christian School USC 6

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 University Christian School USC 118

2 St. Johns Country Day School STJC 75

3 Trinity Christian Academy (Jacks TEMP 46

4 Stanton Prep STAN 30

5 Florida School for the Deaf & Bl FDAB 18

6 First Coast Christian School FCCH 15
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